
SURVEY 1 SURVEY 2 
BA Nest # Date Time Active Incubating Condition # of Adults Date Active Incubating NOTES 
5GE026 1 2/25/2016 7:13:00 AM yes no Good 1 18-Mar yes yes 1 GOEA perched nearby, 3/18 nest on northside of mountian, hard to see, in a cluster of 4, bottom left nest tucked into a pocket 1 incuba 
5GE026 2 2/25/2016 7:13:00 AM no no Good 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE026 3 2/25/2016 7:13:00 AM no no Good 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE026 4 2/25/2016 7:13:00 AM no no Poor 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE026 5 2/25/2016 7:13:00 AM no no 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE026 6 2/25/2016 7:13:00 AM no no UTL UTL 18-Mar no no UTL 
5GE026 7 2/25/2016 7:13:00 AM no no 0 18-Mar no no 
5NE080 1 2/25/2016 7:20 no no Fair 0 18-Mar no no . 
5NE094 1 2/25/2016 7:37 yes yes good 1 18-Mar yes yes NE aspect 
5NE094 2 . . . . . . 18-Mar no no . 
5NE049 1 2/25/2016 8:00 yes yes good 1 18-Mar yes yes multiple nests, GOEA on smaller nest NE aspect, road access from the north 
5NE049 2 2/25/2016 8:00 no no good 0 18-Mar no no 4 alternates in area, most northern, 1 on southern apex, look back 
5GE030 1 2/25/2016 8:14 no no good 0 18-Mar no no too small for GOEA, likely mis-Id, RTHA or Raven 
5GE028 1 2/25/2016 8:27 yes no good 1 18-Mar no no 1 GOEA perched, very hard to spot, low nest, no GOEA observed on 3/18 visit, maybe an alternate nearby 
5GE034 1 2/25/2016 8:47 no no good 0 18-Mar no no 2 large nest, rest were small. RTHA incubating on nest #2, RTHA also perched in tree nearby 
5GE034 2 2/25/2016 8:47 no no good 0 18-Mar no no . 
5GE034 3 2/25/2016 8:47 no no good 0 18-Mar no no . 
5GE034 4 2/25/2016 8:47 no no good 0 18-Mar no no . 
5GE034 5 2/25/2016 8:47 no no good 0 18-Mar no no . 
5GE034 6 2/25/2016 8:47 no no good 0 18-Mar no no . 
5GE034 7 2/25/2016 8:47 no no good 0 18-Mar no no . 
5GE016 1 2/25/2016 9:03 no no fair 1 18-Mar yes no GOEa perched by nest, hard to see the back of the nest, need to revisit 
5GE023 1 2/25/2016 9:20 no no good 0 18-Mar no no 3 large good nests, all empty 
5GE023 2 2/25/2016 9:20 no no good 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE023 3 2/25/2016 9:20 no no good 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE023 4 2/25/2016 9:20 no no good 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE023 5 2/25/2016 9:20 no no good 0 18-Mar no no 
5GE027 1 2/26/2016 7:16 yes yes good 2 21-Mar yes yes second nest from North on the cliff, next to vertcile white wash,  3/21 1 bird incubating, 1 flying near by. 
5GE027 2 2/26/2016 7:16 no no . 0 21-Mar no no 
5GE027 3 2/26/2016 7:16 no no . 0 21-Mar no no 
5GE027 4 2/26/2016 7:16 no no . 0 21-Mar no no 
5GE027 5 2/26/2016 7:16 no no . 0 21-Mar no no 
5GE027 6 2/26/2016 7:16 no no . 0 21-Mar no no 
5NE029 1 2/26/2016 7:22 no no good 0 21-Mar no no renamed to 5NE029, was initially recorded as 5GE029 
5NE029 2 2/26/2016 7:22 no no fair 0 21-Mar no no . 
5NE029 3 2/26/2016 7:22 no no fair 0 21-Mar no no . 
5GE037 1 2/26/2016 7:48 fair 1 21-Mar yes yes GOEA on southe nest, easy to see from ground 
5GE037 2 2/26/2016 7:48 fair 0 21-Mar no no . 
5GE037 3 2/26/2016 7:48 good 0 21-Mar no no y 
5NE023 1 2/26/2016 8:13 no no fair 0 . . . 3 nests observed, could not survey the rest, requires HELO 
5NE023 2 2/26/2016 8:13 no no good 0 . . . 3/21, abort survey for 2016. not possible in fixed wing safely 
5NE023 3 2/26/2016 8:13 no no good 0 . . . 
5NE023 4 2/26/2016 8:13 . . . . . . . 
5NE023 5 2/26/2016 8:13 . . . . . . . 
5NE023 6 2/26/2016 8:13 . . . . . . . 
5NE023 7 2/26/2016 8:13 . . . . . . . 
5NE023 8 2/26/2016 8:13 . . . . . . . 
5NE023 9 2/26/2016 8:13 . . . . . . . 
5GE017 1 2/26/2016 8:17 yes no good 1 21-Mar yes yes 1 GOEA perched on NE corner, 2 nest observed on N side; 3/21 GOEa incubating on NW nest, large nest high on face 
5GE017 2 2/26/2016 8:17 no no good 0 21-Mar no no . 
5GE017 3 2/26/2016 8:17 . . . 0 21-Mar no no . 
5GE020 1 2/26/2016 8:46 no no good 0 21-Mar no no 3 nests in norhtern group 
5GE020 2 2/26/2016 8:46 no no good 1 21-Mar yes no S nest on small outcrop, small; 3/21 1 GOEA standing on nest, easy to spot 
5GE020 3 2/26/2016 8:46 no no good 0 21-Mar no no . 
5GE021 1 2/26/2016 9:00 no no good 0 21-Mar no no 3 nests in northern group 
5GE021 2 2/26/2016 9:00 no no fair 0 21-Mar no no 
5GE021 3 2/26/2016 9:00 no no fair 0 21-Mar no no 
6GE043 1 2/26/2016 9:46 no no good 0 21-Mar no no 2 medium nests, 1 small, fair condition 
6GE043 2 2/26/2016 9:46 no no good 0 21-Mar no no 
6GE046 1 3/4/2016 7:30 no no Poor 0 18-Mar no no west location 

dkluzik
Cleared



6GE046 
6GE046 

2 
3 

3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 . 
3/4/2016 . 
3/4/2016 . 
3/4/2016 . 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/6/2016 
3/6/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/4/2016 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 
3/6/2016 . 

7:30 no 
7:30 no 
7:59 UTL 
8:00 no 
8:00 no 
8:00 no 
8:00 no 
8:00 no 
8:35 yes 
8:35 no 
8:55 no 
8:55 utl 

utl 
utl 
no 
no 

10:00 no 
no 
no 
no 
utl 

10:15 no 
10:15 no 
10:15 no 
10:15 no 
10:30 no 
10:30 no 

no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
. 
UTL 

no 
no 
UTL 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
yes 
no 
no 
utl 
utl 
utl 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
utl 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
. 
UTL 

fair 
fair 

0 
0 

18-Mar no 
18-Mar no 

no 
no 

middle nest 
northern nest 

6GE012 1 UTL UTL 21-Mar UTL UTL UTL, 2016 never located nest. Location needs to be veried (no nests found in 2013 or 2014) 
6GE060 
6GE060 
6GE060 
6GE060 
6GE060 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

fair 
fair 
fair 
fair 
fair 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

21-Mar no 
21-Mar no 
21-Mar no 
21-Mar no 
21-Mar no 

no 
no 
no 
no 
no 

difficult to see 

6GE039 
6GE039 

1 
2 

good 
good 

1 
1 

21-Mar yes 
21-Mar no 

yes 
no 

1 bird perched at soutehrn nest, 1 incubating on northern nest; 3/21 1 GOE incubating on nest, very low on face 

6GE042 
6GE042 

1 
2 

good 
utl 

0 
1 

22-Mar no 
22-Mar yes 

no 
yes 

east nest 
utl N nest, additional nest apx 1 mile south high on cliff face; 3/21 found nest (norht side of hill. 1 GOEA incubating on it 

6NE028 
6NE028 

utl 
utl 

1 
0 

22-Mar yes 
22-Mar no 

yes 
no 

from data( mid slope on large outcrop, small/poor2014) apir observed 2010; 3/22 found nest, N nest on north side mid level, 1 bird incub 
Utl both nest, no sightn on either one; 3/21 found nest 

4GE003 
4GE003 

1 
2 

fair 
fair 

1 
0 

23-Mar yes 
23-Mar no 

no 
no 

eastern nest; 3/22, 1 GOEA flying at site, could not locate nest. Double check with NON GAME 

4GE004 
4GE004 
4GE004 
4GE004 
4GE004 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

fair 
fair 
fair 
good 
utl 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

23-Mar no 
23-Mar no 
23-Mar no 
23-Mar no 
23-Mar UTL 
23-Mar no 
23-Mar no 
23-Mar no 
23-Mar no 

no 
no 
no 
no 
UTL 

west nest 
west nest, slightly east of 1st nest, low in pocket 
northern nest, middle nest, fair condition 
. 
UTL(eastern nest) 

3GE002 
3GE002 
3GE002 
3GE002 

1 
2 
3 
4 

fair 
fair 
fair 
fair 

0 
0 
0 
0 

no 
no 
no 
no 

all nests empty, norht nest is low, 0 degree aspect 

3GE058 
3GE058 
3GE058 
3GE058 
3GE058 
3GE058 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

fair 
fair 
fair 
fair 
fair 
fair 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 

no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 

2 southern nests 
2 southern nests 
. 
. 
. 
. 

3GE004 
3GE004 
3GE004 
3GE004 
3GE004 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

good 
good 
good 
. 
UTL 

. 
UTL 

0 
0 
0 

22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 
22-Mar no 

no 
no 
no 
no 
no 

. 

. 

. 
forgot to survye the nothern nest on Eagle Point; 3/21 empty 
Utl southern nest 

3GE061 1 3/6/2016 . yes yes good 1 22-Mar yes yes North facing, north side of hill, GOEA incubating, easy foot access 
3NE047 1 3/6/2016 . yes . . 1 22-Mar no no did not get to nest, high winds caused us to retreat, we did see an eagle fly in and perch near the nest location; 3/22 again high winds, did 
3GE064 
3GE064 

1 
2 

3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 
3/9/2016 . 

3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 

yes 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
utl 
utl 
utl 
utl 
yes 
no 
yes 
yes 
no 
no 
no 
no 

7:50 no 
7:50 UTL 

yes 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
utl 
utl 
utl 
utl 
no 
no 
yes 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
UTL 

good 
good 

northern nest, easy foot access from north side of draw 
. 

3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE022 
3NE023 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

good 
good 
good 
good 
good 
good 
good 
good 
utl 
utl 
utl 
utl 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

east nest 
very difficult to see 
very difficult to see 
very difficult to see 
very difficult to see 
very difficult to see 
very difficult to see 
very difficult to see 
need HELO 
need HELO 
need HELO 
need HELO 

NV1 1 good 1 1 GOEa perched on SE peak, incredibly diffucltu to survey HELO 
NV2 0 no 0 no nest found 
NV3 1 good 1 eagle on S nest, 2 nests present N nest looked good 
NV4 
NV4 

1 
2 

good 
good 

1 
0 

1 GOEA flying N of nest 
additional nest apx 600m south of nest 

NV6 1 good 0 good condition, new material 
NV7 1 . . unable to survey 
NV8 1 . . UTL 
6GE029 
6GE029 

1 
2 

fair 
UTL . 

0 rock in medium size nest 
UTL 

   

                   



6GE029 3 3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/15/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 
3/16/2016 

7:50 UTL 
8:15 no 
8:15 no 
8:15 . 
8:30 no 
8:30 yes 
8:30 no 
8:57 no 
8:57 . 
8:57 no 
9:06 no 
9:18 no 
9:18 no 
9:36 no 
9:36 yes 
9:36 no 
9:36 no 
9:47 no 
9:47 no 
9:47 no 
9:55 no 
9:55 no 
9:55 yes 

11:42 yes 
11:42 no 
12:00 yes 
12:00 no 
12:00 no 
12:08 no 
12:08 no 
12:08 no 

8:15 no 
8:15 no 
8:28 no 
8:57 no 
9:20 no 
9:20 . 
9:30 yes 
9:40 no 
9:49 yes 

10:06 no 
10:12 no 
10:15 no 
10:17 no 
10:17 no 

UTL 
no 
no 
. 

yes 
no 
no 
. 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
yes 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 
yes 
no 
yes 
no 
no 
no 
no 
. 
no 
. 
no 
no 
no 
. 
yes 
no 
yes 
no 
no 
no 
no 
no 

UTL . UTL 
3GE015 
3GE015 
3GE015 

1 
2 
3 

fair 
. 
. 

. 

. 

0 east side in cut 
UTL 
UTL, west side point potentiall incorrect 

2GE073 
2GE073 
2GE073 

1 
2 
3 

good 
good 

0 
2 
0 

NE nest, male perched nearby, can be hiked to (middle of cliff north of white wash) 

3GE038 
3GE038 
3GE038 

1 
2 
3 

good 
. 
poor 

. 
0 

0 

in draw, debris from this nest has fallen and may be nest #3 
UTL or possibly debris from other nest falling down onto ledge 

3NE094 1 fair 0 
3GE053 
3GE053 

1 
2 

poor 
good 

0 
0 

south facing 

3GE051 
3GE051 
3GE051 
3GE051 

1 
2 
3 
4 

good 
good 
. 
. 

. 

. 

fresh material trail to south for foot access 
2nd nest from South, 2 birds on nest 
. 
. 

3NE068 
3NE068 
3NE068 

1 
2 
3 

good 
 good 

fair 

0 
0 
0 

difficult to see from plane 

3NE067 
3NE067 
3NE067 

1 
2 
3 

good 
good 
good 

0 
0 
1 1 GOEA standing in center of nest, easy to spot very large nest obvious 

3GE031 
3GE031 

1 
2 

good 
good 

2 
0 

2 on nest, noest in North horizontal crack 

3GE069 
3GE069 
3GE069 

1 
2 
3 

good 
. 
. 

. 

. 

2 1 GOEA flying nearby, bird incubating on middle nest, hike to nest 

3NE005 
3NE005 
3NE005 

1 
2 
3 

good 
good 
. . 

up hihg in pockey, possibly hawk nest 
low on ledge 
UTL, point is in funny locayion 

1NE009 
1NE009 

1 
2 

Fair 
. . 

0 soutehrn nest 
UTL 

2NE078 1 good 0 low on cliff 
2GE032 1 poor 0 super low on cliff 
2GE042 
2GE042 

1 
2 

good 
. . UTL soutehrn nest 

2GE071 1 good 1 drivable to access 
2GE037 1 fair 0 eagle in air flying APX 3 miles NE 
2GE052 1 good 1 easy foot access (transpondered 2014) 
3NE063 1 poor 2 poor nests 
3GE043 
3GE043 
3GE043 
3GE043 

1 
2 
3 
4 

fair 
fair 
fair 
fair 

around point on cliff 



                          ating 



                       

                            

bating, potential foot access 

d not see any GOEA but northern nest was in dark shadow and hard to see, 2 nest on north side 


	Summary findings

