CLEARED For Open Publication

Aug 08, 2019

		01.151.451.4			1				Department of Defense
		SURVEY	1				SURVEY 2		OFFICE OF PREPUBLICATION AND SECURITY REVIEW
BA	Nest #	Date	Time Active	Incubating	Condition	# of Adults	Date Active	Incubating	NOTES
5GE026	3	1 2/25/2016	7:13:00 AM yes	no	Good	1	18-Mar yes	yes	1 GOEA perched nearby, 3/18 nest on northside of mountian, hard to see, in a cluster of 4, bottom left nest tucked into a pocket 1 incuba
5GE026			7:13:00 AM no	no	Good	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE026			7:13:00 AM no	no	Good	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE026			7:13:00 AM no	no	Poor	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE026			7:13:00 AM no	no		0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE026			7:13:00 AM no	no	UTL	UTL	18-Mar no	no	UTL
5GE026		_	7:13:00 AM no	no		0	18-Mar <u>no</u>	no	
5NE080		1 2/25/2016	7:20 no	no	Fair	0	18-Mar no	no	
5NE094	-	1 2/25/2016	7:37 yes	yes	good	1	18-Mar yes	yes	NE aspect
5NE094		2 .		•		•	18-Mar no	no	
5NE049		1 2/25/2016	8:00 yes	yes	good	1	18-Mar yes	yes	multiple nests, GOEA on smaller nest NE aspect, road access from the north
5NE049	-	2 2/25/2016	8:00 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no		4 alternates in area, most northern, 1 on southern apex, look back
5GE030	-	1 2/25/2016	8:14 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no		too small for GOEA, likely mis-Id, RTHA or Raven
5GE028	-	1 2/25/2016	8:27 yes	no	good	1	18-Mar no	no	1 GOEA perched, very hard to spot, low nest, no GOEA observed on 3/18 visit, maybe an alternate nearby
5GE034		1 2/25/2016	8:47 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	2 large nest, rest were small. RTHA incubating on nest #2, RTHA also perched in tree nearby
5GE034 5GE034		2 2/25/2016 3 2/25/2016	8:47 no 8:47 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no 18-Mar no	no	
5GE034		4 2/25/2016	8:47 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	•
5GE034		5 2/25/2016	8:47 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE034		6 2/25/2016	8:47 no	no	good good	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE034		7 2/25/2016	8:47 no	no no	good	0	18-Mar no	no no	
5GE016	•	1 2/25/2016	9:03 no	no	fair	1	18-Mar yes	no	GOEa perched by nest, hard to see the back of the nest, need to revisit
5GE023		1 2/25/2016	9:20 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	3 large good nests, all empty
5GE023		2 2/25/2016	9:20 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	o large good hests, an empty
5GE023		3 2/25/2016	9:20 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE023		4 2/25/2016	9:20 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE023	ı	5 2/25/2016	9:20 no	no	good	0	18-Mar no	no	
5GE027		1 2/26/2016	7:16 yes	yes	good	2	21-Mar yes	yes	second nest from North on the cliff, next to vertcile white wash, 3/21 1 bird incubating, 1 flying near by.
5GE027		2 2/26/2016	7:16 no	no		0	21-Mar no	no	
5GE027		3 2/26/2016	7:16 no	no		0	21-Mar no	no	
5GE027		4 2/26/2016	7:16 no	no		0	21-Mar no	no	
5GE027		5 2/26/2016	7:16 no	no		0	21-Mar no	no	
5GE027		6 2/26/2016	7:16 no	no		0	21-Mar no	no	
5NE029	<u> </u>	1 2/26/2016	7:22 no	no	good	0	21-Mar no	no	renamed to 5NE029, was initially recorded as 5GE029
5NE029	2	2 2/26/2016	7:22 no	no	fair	0	21-Mar no	no	
5NE029	3	3 2/26/2016	7:22 no	no	fair	0	21-Mar no	no	
5GE037	:	1 2/26/2016	7:48		fair	1	21-Mar yes	yes	GOEA on southe nest, easy to see from ground
5GE037	2	2 2/26/2016	7:48		fair	0	21-Mar no	no	
5GE037	3	3 2/26/2016	7:48		good	0	21-Mar no	no	у
5NE023	É	2/26/2016	8:13 no	no	fair	θ	. -	Ŧ	3 nests observed, could not survey the rest, requires HELO
5NE023		2/26/2016	8:13 no	no	good	0	. .	Ŧ	3/21, abort survey for 2016. not possible in fixed wing safely
5NE023		3 2/26/2016	8:13 no	no	good	0	· ·	Ŧ	
5NE023		4 2/26/2016	8:13 -	7	7	7	7 7	Ŧ	
5NE023		5 2/26/2016	8:13 -	7	-	7	. -	7	
5NE023		6 2/26/2016	8:13 -	Ŧ	-	7	-	7	
5NE023		7 2/26/2016	8:13 -	÷	7	7	-	Ŧ	
5NE023		8 2/26/2016	8:13 -	7	7	7	7 7	÷	
5NE023	ć	9 2/26/2016	8:13 -	7	7	7	7 7	7	4 COSA nearly der NIS service 2 meet absenced an Nicke 2/24 COS. In this case with the Cost of the Cos
5GE017		1 2/26/2016	8:17 yes	no	good	1	21-Mar yes	yes	1 GOEA perched on NE corner, 2 nest observed on N side; 3/21 GOEa incubating on NW nest, large nest high on face
5GE017		2 2/26/2016	8:17 no	no	good	0	21-Mar no	no	
5GE017		3 2/26/2016	8:17 .			0	21-Mar no	no	2 posts in parhtarn group
5GE020		1 2/26/2016	8:46 no		good	0	21-Mar no	no	3 nests in norhtern group S nest on small outgroup smalls 3/31 1 COEA standing on post, easy to snot
5GE020		2 2/26/2016	8:46 no	no	good	1	21-Mar yes		S nest on small outcrop, small; 3/21 1 GOEA standing on nest, easy to spot
5GE020 5GE021		3 2/26/2016	8:46 no	no	good	0	21-Mar no	no	2 nosts in northern group
5GE021 5GE021		1 2/26/2016 2 2/26/2016	9:00 no 9:00 no	no	good	0	21-Mar no 21-Mar no	no	3 nests in northern group
5GE021		3 2/26/2016	9:00 no	no no	fair fair	0	21-Mar no 21-Mar no	no no	
6GE043		1 2/26/2016	9:46 no	no	good	0	21-Mar no	no no	2 medium nests, 1 small, fair condition
6GE043		2 2/26/2016	9:46 no	no no	good	0	21-Mar no	no no	Z mediam nests, I small, fall condition
6GE046		1 3/4/2016	7:30 no			0	18-Mar no		west location
001040		3/ 7/2010	7.50 110	1.0	Poor	0	10 10101 110	110	

CEOAC	2 3/4/2016	7:30 no	no	fair		0 18-Mar no	no	middle nest
GE046	3 3/4/2016	7:30 no	no	fair		0 18-Mar no	no	northern nest
GE012	1 3/4/2016	7:59 UTL	UTL	UTL	UTL	21-Mar UTL	UTL	UTL, 2016 never located nest. Location needs to be veried (no nests found in 2013 or 2014)
GE060	1 3/4/2016	8:00 no	no	fair	(0 21-Mar no	no	difficult to see
GE060	2 3/4/2016	8:00 no	no	fair	1	0 21-Mar no	no	
GE060	3 3/4/2016	8:00 no	no	fair	1	0 21-Mar no	no	
GE060	4 3/4/2016	8:00 no	no	fair	1	0 21-Mar no	no	
GE060	5 3/4/2016	8:00 no	no	fair	-	0 21-Mar no	no	
GE039	1 3/4/2016	8:35 yes	yes	good		1 21-Mar yes	yes	1 bird perched at soutehrn nest, 1 incubating on northern nest; 3/21 1 GOE incubating on nest, very low on face
GE039	2 3/4/2016	8:35 no	no	good		1 21-Mar no	no	
GE042	1 3/4/2016	8:55 no	no	good		0 22-Mar no	no	east nest
GE042	2 3/4/2016	8:55 utl	utl	utl		1 22-Mar yes	yes	utl N nest, additional nest apx 1 mile south high on cliff face; 3/21 found nest (norht side of hill. 1 GOEA incubating on it
NE028	3/4/2016 .	utl	utl	utl		1 22-Mar yes	yes	from data(mid slope on large outcrop, small/poor2014) apir observed 2010; 3/22 found nest, N nest on north side mid level, 1 bird
NE028	3/4/2016 .	utl	utl	utl		0 22-Mar no	no	Utl both nest, no sightn on either one; 3/21 found nest
GE003	1 3/4/2016 .	no	no	fair		1 23-Mar yes	no	eastern nest; 3/22, 1 GOEA flying at site, could not locate nest. Double check with NON GAME
GE003	2 3/4/2016 .	no	no	fair		0 23-Mar no	no	
GE004	1 3/4/2016	10:00 no	no	fair	(0 23-Mar no	no	west nest
GE004	2 3/4/2016	no	no	fair		0 23-Mar no	no	west nest, slightly east of 1st nest, low in pocket
GE004	3 3/4/2016	no	no	fair		0 23-Mar no	no	northern nest, middle nest, fair condition
GE004	4 3/6/2016	no	no	good		0 23-Mar no	no	
GE004	5 3/6/2016	utl	utl	utl	-	0 23-Mar <u>UTL</u>	UTL	UTL(eastern nest)
GE002	1 3/4/2016	10:15 no	no	fair		0 23-Mar no	no	all nests empty, norht nest is low, 0 degree aspect
GE002	2 3/4/2016	10:15 no	no	fair		0 23-Mar no	no	
GE002	3 3/4/2016	10:15 no	no	fair		0 23-Mar no	no	
GE002	4 3/4/2016	10:15 no	no	fair	1	0 23-Mar no	no	
GE058	1 3/4/2016	10:30 no	no	fair		0 22-Mar no	no	2 southern nests
GE058	2 3/4/2016	10:30 no	no	fair	(0 22-Mar no	no	2 southern nests
GE058	3 3/6/2016 .	no	no	fair	(0 22-Mar no	no	
GE058	4 3/6/2016 .	no	no	fair	(0 22-Mar no	no	
GE058	5 3/6/2016 .	no	no	fair		0 22-Mar no	no	,
GE058	6 3/6/2016 .	no	no	fair		0 22-Mar no	no	
GE004	1 3/6/2016 .	no	no	good		0 22-Mar no	no	
GE004	2 3/6/2016 .	no	no	good		0 22-Mar no	no	
GE004	3 3/6/2016 .	no	no	good		0 22-Mar no	no	
GE004	4 3/6/2016 .					22-Mar no	no	forgot to survye the nothern nest on Eagle Point; 3/21 empty
GE004	5 3/6/2016 .	UTL	UTL	UTL	UTL	22-Mar no	no	Utl southern nest
GE061	1 3/6/2016 .	yes	yes	good		1 22-Mar yes	yes	North facing, north side of hill, GOEA incubating, easy foot access
NE047	1 3/6/2016 .	yes				1 22-Mar no	no	did not get to nest, high winds caused us to retreat, we did see an eagle fly in and perch near the nest location; 3/22 again high winds
GE064	1 3/9/2016 .	yes	yes	good				northern nest, easy foot access from north side of draw
GE064	2 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good				
NE022	1 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good		0		east nest
NE022	2 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good		0		very difficult to see
NE022	3 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good	1	0		very difficult to see
NE022	4 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good		0		very difficult to see
NE022	5 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good	1	0		very difficult to see
NE022	6 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good		0		very difficult to see
NE022	7 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good		0		very difficult to see
NE022	8 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good		0		very difficult to see
NE022	9 3/9/2016 .	utl	utl	utl		0		need HELO
NE022	10 3/9/2016 .	utl	utl	utl		0		need HELO
NE022	11 3/9/2016 .	utl	utl	utl	1	0		need HELO
NE023	12 3/9/2016 .	utl	utl	utl		0		need HELO
V1	1 3/9/2016 .	yes	no	good		1		1 GOEa perched on SE peak, incredibly diffucltu to survey HELO
V2	0 3/9/2016 .	no	no	no	(0		no nest found
V3	1 3/9/2016 .	yes	yes	good		1		eagle on S nest, 2 nests present N nest looked good
V4	1 3/9/2016 .	yes	no	good		1		1 GOEA flying N of nest
V4	2 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good	(0		additional nest apx 600m south of nest
V6	1 3/9/2016 .	no	no	good		0		good condition, new material
V7	1 3/9/2016 .	no	no					unable to survey
V8	1 3/9/2016 .	no	no	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			UTL UTL
. •	1 3/15/2016	7:50 no	no	fair	•	0		rock in medium size nest
GE029	113/15/7016					~ .		ELOUN HI HIGHINITI DIEC HOUL

6GE029	3 3/15/2016	7:50 UTL	UTL	UTL .		І ОТL
3GE015	1 3/15/2016	8:15 no	no	fair	0	east side in cut
3GE015	2 3/15/2016	8:15 no	no			UTL
3GE015	3 3/15/2016	8:15 .		·		UTL, west side point potentiall incorrect
2GE073	1 3/15/2016	8:30 no	•	<u> </u>	0	o 12, west side point potential incorrect
2GE073	2 3/15/2016	8:30 yes	yes	good	2	NE nest, male perched nearby, can be hiked to (middle of cliff north of white wash)
2GE073	3 3/15/2016	8:30 no	no	good	0	The first, male perenea flearby, earlibe fined to (finadic of em) floren of white washing
3GE038	1 3/15/2016	8:57 no	no	good	0	in draw, debris from this nest has fallen and may be nest #3
3GE038	2 3/15/2016	8:57 .	110	g000	Ĭ	UTL or possibly debris from other nest falling down onto ledge
3GE038	3 3/15/2016	8:57 no	no	poor	0	ore or possibly desires from other nest faming down onto leage
3NE094	1 3/15/2016	9:06 no	no	fair	0	
3GE053	1 3/15/2016	9:18 no	no	poor	0	south facing
3GE053	2 3/15/2016	9:18 no	no	good	ŏ	South facing
3GE053	1 3/15/2016	9:36 no	no	good	<u> </u>	fresh material trail to south for foot access
3GE051	2 3/15/2016	9:36 yes				2nd nest from South, 2 birds on nest
3GE051	3 3/15/2016	9:36 yes 9:36 no	yes	good		2 nd nest from South, 2 birds on nest
			no			·
3GE051	4 3/15/2016	9:36 no	no			<u> </u>
3NE068	1 3/15/2016	9:47 no	no	good	0	difficulty to the form where
3NE068	2 3/15/2016	9:47 no	no	good	0	difficult to see from plane
3NE068	3 3/15/2016	9:47 no	no	fair	0	
3NE067	1 3/15/2016	9:55 no	no	good	0	
3NE067	2 3/15/2016	9:55 no	no	good	0	
3NE067	3 3/15/2016	9:55 yes	no	good	1	1 GOEA standing in center of nest, easy to spot very large nest obvious
3GE031	1 3/15/2016	11:42 yes	yes	good	2	2 on nest, noest in North horizontal crack
3GE031	2 3/15/2016	11:42 no	no	good	0	
3GE069	1 3/15/2016	12:00 yes	yes	good	2	1 GOEA flying nearby, bird incubating on middle nest, hike to nest
3GE069	2 3/15/2016	12:00 no	no			
3GE069	3 3/15/2016	12:00 no	no			
3NE005	1 3/15/2016	12:08 no	no	good		up hihg in pockey, possibly hawk nest
3NE005	2 3/15/2016	12:08 no	no	good		low on ledge
3NE005	3 3/15/2016	12:08 no	•			UTL, point is in funny locayion
1NE009	1 3/16/2016	8:15 no	no	Fair	0	soutehrn nest
1NE009	2 3/16/2016	8:15 no	•			UTL
2NE078	1 3/16/2016	8:28 no	no	good	0	low on cliff
2GE032	1 3/16/2016	8:57 no	no	poor	0	super low on cliff
2GE042	1 3/16/2016	9:20 no	no	good		
2GE042	2 3/16/2016	9:20 .				UTL soutehrn nest
2GE071	1 3/16/2016	9:30 yes	yes	good	1	drivable to access
2GE037	1 3/16/2016	9:40 no	no	fair	0	eagle in air flying APX 3 miles NE
2GE052	1 3/16/2016	9:49 yes	yes	good	1	easy foot access (transpondered 2014)
3NE063	1 3/16/2016	10:06 no	no	poor		2 poor nests
3GE043	1 3/16/2016	10:12 no	no	fair		around point on cliff
3GE043	2 3/16/2016	10:15 no	no	fair		
3GE043	3 3/16/2016	10:17 no	no	fair		
3GE043	4 3/16/2016	10:17 no	no	fair		

iting	

pating, potential foot a	access				
d not see any GOEA bu	ut northern nest was in da	rk shadow and hard t	o see, 2 nest on nortl	n side	